Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 51

transactions been effective for the period presented or the combined results of operations of SandRidge and its
subsidiaries (including the entities to be acquired in the NEG acquisition) in the future. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information for the period presented may have been different had the transactions
actually been completed during the period due to, among other factors, those factors discussed in �Risk Factors.�

You should read the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information in conjunction with our historical
financial statements and related notes and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations� included in this prospectus.

26

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

SandRidge Energy, Inc.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

NEG
Historical SandRidge

SandRidge
(January 1,

2006 Energy
Energy through Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical
November 21,

2006) Adjustments Combined
(In thousands except per share data)

Revenues $ 388,242 $ 253,832 $ (76,818)(a)(b) $ 565,256
Expenses:
Production 35,149 50,527 (781)(a)(b) 84,895
Production taxes 4,654 5,116 � 9,770
Drilling and services 98,436 � (20,983)(a) 77,453
Midstream and marketing 115,076 � (48,228)(a) 66,848
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization � natural gas and crude oil 25,723 91,611 99,081(a)(c) 216,415
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization � other 29,903 396 � 30,299
General and administrative cost 55,634 16,566 (4,571)(a) 67,629
Gain on derivative contracts (12,291) (99,707) � (111,998)
Gain on sale of assets (1,023) � � (1,023)

Income from operations 36,981 189,323 (101,336) 124,968
Interest income 1,109 4,875 � 5,984
Interest expense (16,904) (10,411) (46,741)(d) (74,056)
Minority interest (296) � 111(e) (185)
Income from equity investments 967 � � 967

Income before income tax provision 21,857 183,787 (147,966) 57,678
Income tax provision 6,236 2,143 12,962(f) 21,341

Income from continuing operations 15,621 181,644 (160,928) 36,337
Preferred dividends and accretion 3,967 � 36,207(g) 40,174

Income (loss) available (applicable) to
common stockholders $ 11,654 $ 181,644 $ (197,135) $ (3,837)

Earnings per share available
(applicable) to common stockholders:
Basic $ 0.16 $ (0.03)

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 53

Diluted $ 0.16 $ (0.03)

Number of shares used in calculating
earnings per share:
Basic 73,727 48,699(h)(i) 122,426
Diluted 74,664 48,699(h)(i) 123,363

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

27

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

SandRidge Energy, Inc.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

NEG
Historical
(January 1, SandRidge

SandRidge
2006

through Energy
Energy September 30, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical 2006) Adjustments Combined

Revenues $ 263,177 $ 239,613 $ (63,233)(a)(b) $ 439,557
Expenses
Production 21,625 38,332 (94)(a)(b) 59,863
Production taxes 2,579 4,162 � 6,725
Drilling and services 72,670 � (16,114)(a) 56,556
Midstream and marketing 85,525 � (41,218)(a) 44,307
Depreciation, depletion and amortization �
natural gas and crude oil 13,932 76,189 83,649(a)(c) 173,770
Depreciation, depletion and amortization �
other 22,106 331 � 22,437
General and administrative 32,024 10,281 (4,179)(a) 38,126
Gain on derivative contracts (16,176) (90,863) � (107,039)
Gain on sale of assets (849) (2) � (851)

Income from operations 29,741 201,199 (85,277) 145,663
Interest income 448 4,788 � 5,236
Interest expense (4,090) (16,738) (38,946)(d) (59,774)
Minority interest (281) � 111(e) (170)
Income from equity investments 40 � � 40

Income before income tax provision 25,858 189,249 (124,112) 90,995
Income tax provision 6,931 2,143 24,594(f) 33,668

Income from continuing operations 18,927 187,106 (148,706) 57,327
Preferred dividend and accretion � � 27,155(g) 27,155

Income available to common stockholders $ 18,927 $ 187,106 $ (175,861) $ 30,172

Earnings per share available to common
stockholders:
Basic $ 0.26 $ 0.25

Diluted $ 0.26 $ 0.25

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 55

Number of shares used in calculating
earnings per share:
Basic 71,692 50,737(h)(i) 122,429
Diluted 72,633 50,737(h)(i) 123,370

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

28

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 and the
nine months ended September 30, 2006 give effect to the NEG acquisition and the other 2006 acquisitions and the
related financing transactions as if they occurred on January 1, 2006.

NEG�s combined financial statements include the accounts of NEG and subsidiaries excluding NEGI, and the